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EN

Congratulations on your purchase of THE COWGIRLTM RODEO 
RIDER. Get ready for the ride of your life!
The Cowgirl products are made with silky smooth, body-safe 
silicone . Our products are free of phthalates and latex .
Before use, wash your item with mild soap and lukewarm water or 
toy cleaner suitable for use with silicone items . 

GETTING STARTED
1 . Before your first use, charge for approximately 2 hours using the 

included USB charging cable . The USB charger can be plugged 
into any USB port or USB/AC power adapter (not included) . 

2 . Lubricate The Rodeo Rider with a water-based, silicone-
compatible lubricant .

3 . Turn on The Rodeo Rider by pressing and holding the  button . 
The LED indicator will light up, indicating the power is on and in 
standby mode . 

4 . Press the  button to activate clitoral tapping function . Press again 
to cycle between 5 modes . Press and hold to end the function .

5 . Press the  button to activate thrusting function . Press again to 
cycle between 5 modes . Press and hold to end the function .

6 . Power off by pressing and holding the  button for 2 seconds . 
CLEANING
1 . Always clean The Rodeo Rider thoroughly before and after each use .
2 . It is recommended to use premium water-based lubricants for the 

longevity of the item . Silicone and oil-based lubricants can cause 
damage to the products .

3 . Properly clean the item with lukewarm water and antibacterial 
soap or toy cleaner . Rinse and pat dry using a lint-free towel . Do 
not use cleaners containing alcohol, petrol, or acetone .

4 . If the product appears to function abnormally, turn the product 
off and consult our customer care section on ridethecowgirl.
com . Should you require further assistance, please contact 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com
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STORAGE
1 . Detach the attachment prior to storage .
2 . Store all components in a cool, dry place .
3 . Avoid storing in direct sunlight and never expose to extreme heat 

or cold .
WARNING
1 . For adult use only . For external use only . 
2 . Do not attempt to modify, disassemble or dismantle the product .
3 . Do not expose this product to fire . 
4 . The internal battery is not exchangeable . Do not attempt to 

remove the internal battery .
5 . This product contains small parts not suitable for children . Do not 

allow children to play with any elements of this product to prevent 
the risk of injury or suffocation .

6 . Children shall not play with the appliance .
7 . Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children 

without supervision .
8 . This item is not to be used by persons (including children) 

with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack 
of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given 
supervision or instruction . Any person who is unable to operate 
this product by themselves should not use this product . Any person 
who is pregnant, has a pacemaker, suffers from diabetes, phlebitis 
and/or thrombosis, who has an increased risk of developing blood 
clots, has pins, screws or artificial joints or other implanted medical 
devices should consult a medical professional before use . Do not 

use on skin that is swollen, inflamed, blistered or broken . Do not 
use on head, face, chest, stomach or osseous body parts .

9 . This is not a medical device . THE COWGIRLTM is for novelty use 
only . No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product . If you experience any discomfort during use, discontinue 
use immediately and consult your health care professional .

WARRANTY
Warranty covers all defects in workmanship or materials under normal 
usage and care for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase . 
Original proof-of-purchase is required to obtain warranty services and 
you must register the product prior to use at www.ridethecowgirl.
com/warranty .
Never attempt to repair The Rodeo Rider yourself . The warranty will 
be void if the product is subjected to abnormal use or conditions, 
accident, mishandling, neglect, unauthorized alteration, misuse, 
improper installation or repair, or storage .
For any warranty inquiries or return information, email 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com . THE COWGIRLTM is not 
responsible for loss or damage of a returned product . 
RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE (RED)
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, THE COWGIRLTM declares that this Sex Machine product 
is in compliance with essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU . 
A copy of the Declaration of conformity can be found at www.
ridethecowgirl.com .
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FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules . Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:  
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation .
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment .
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 
the FCC Rules . These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation . This 
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications . However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation . If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna .
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver .
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected .
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help .

*RF warning for Portable device:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement . 
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction .
SPECIFICATIONS
Machine Materials: 100% Silicone & ABS
Machine Dimensions:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Weight:  0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Charging Time:  2 hours
Usage Time:  1 hour
Max Noise Level: 68 dB
Interface:  3 button manual control 
Waterproof Level: IPX7
DISPOSAL INFORMATION
Disposal of old electronic equipment (applicable in the EU and other 
European countries with separate waste collection systems): 

The crossed-out dustbin symbol indicates that these items should not 
be treated as household waste, but rather brought to the appropriate 
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic equipment .
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DE

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf von THE COWGIRLTM RODEO 
RIDER. Machen Sie sich gefasst auf den Ritt Ihres Lebens.
Die Cowgirl-Produkte werden aus seidenweichem, 
körperverträglichem Silikon hergestellt . Unsere Produkte sind frei 
von Phthalaten und Latex . 
Waschen Sie Ihren Cowgirl Rodeo Rider vor dem Gebrauch mit 
milder Seife und lauwarmem Wasser oder einem Spielzeugreiniger, 
der für die Verwendung mit Silikonartikeln geeignet ist .

ERSTE SCHRITTE
1 . Laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch etwa 2 Stunden lang 

mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel auf . Das USB-Ladekabel kann 
an einen beliebigen USB-Anschluss oder einen USB/AC-Adapter 
(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) angeschlossen werden . 

2 . Schmieren Sie The Rodeo Rider mit einem wasserbasierten, 
silikonverträglichen Gleitmittel .

3 . Schalten Sie The Rodeo Rider ein, indem Sie die Taste  2 
Sekunden lang gedrückt halten . Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf und 
zeigt an, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist und sich im Standby-
Modus befindet .

4 . Drücken Sie die -Taste, um die Klitorisklopf-Funktion zu 
aktivieren . Erneut drücken, um zwischen 5 Modi zu wechseln . 
Langes Drücken, um die Funktion zu beenden .

5 . Drücken Sie die -Taste, um die Stoßfunktion zu aktivieren . 
Erneut drücken, um zwischen 5 Modi zu wechseln . Langes 
Drücken, um die Funktion zu beenden .

6 . Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, indem Sie die Taste  2 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt halten . 

REINIGUNG
1 . Reinigen Sie Rodeo Rider vor und nach dem Gebrauch gründlich .
2 . Es wird empfohlen, für die Langlebigkeit des Rodeo Rider 

hochwertige Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis zu verwenden . Gleitmittel auf 
Silikon- und Ölbasis können Schäden an den Produkten verursachen .

3 . Reinigen Sie den Rodeo Rider mit lauwarmem Wasser und 
antibakterieller Seife oder Spielzeugreiniger . Spülen Sie das 
Gerät dann ab und tupfen Sie es mit einem fusselfreien 
Handtuch trocken . Verwenden Sie keine alkohol-, benzin- oder 



12 13

acetonhaltigen Reinigungsmittel .
4 . Wenn das Produkt nicht ordnungsgemäß zu funktionieren 

scheint, schalten Sie das Produkt aus und konsultieren Sie 
unsere Kundenbetreuung auf ridethecowgirl.com . Sollten Sie 
weitere Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

AUFBEWAHRUNG
1 . Nehmen Sie den Aufsatz vor der Lagerung ab .
2 . Bewahren Sie alle Komponenten an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf .
3 . Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung in direktem Sonnenlicht und setzen 

Sie die Komponenten niemals extremer Hitze oder Kälte aus . 
WARNUNG
1 . Nur für Erwachsene . Nur zur externen Verwendung .
2 . Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu verändern, zu zerlegen oder 

zu demontieren .
3 . Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht dem Feuer aus . 
4 . Die interne Batterie ist nicht austauschbar . Versuchen Sie nicht, 

die interne Batterie zu entfernen .
5 . Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Teile, die nicht für Kinder geeignet sind . 

Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit Teilen dieses Produkts zu spielen, um 
das Risiko von Verletzungen oder Erstickung zu vermeiden .

6 . Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen .
7 . Reinigung und Benutzerwartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne 

Aufsicht durchgeführt werden .
8 . Dieses Gerät ist nicht dafür bestimmt, von Personen (einschließlich 

Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder 
geistigen Fähigkeiten verwendet zu werden . Personen die nicht 
fähig sind dieses Gerät selbst zu bedienen, sollten dies auch nicht 

tun . Menschen in der Schwangerschaft, mit Herzschrittmacher, 
Diabetes, Venenentzündungen und/oder Thrombose, erhöhtem 
Risiko von Blutgerinnseln, mit implantierten Schrauben, Gelenken 
oder anderen medizinischen Geräten sollten vor dem Gebrauch 
einen Arzt konsultieren . Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht auf 
geschwollener, entzündeter, verbrannter oder beschädigter Haut . 
Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung am Kopf, im Gesicht, an 
der Brust, am Bauch oder an knöchernen Körperteilen geeignet .

9 . Dies ist kein medizinisches Gerät . Es werden keine medizinischen 
Behauptungen oder Gewährleistungen auf Basis der Nutzung 
dieses Produkts garantiert . Wenn Sie sich während der 
Anwendung unwohl fühlen sollten, beenden Sie die Anwendung 
sofort und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt .

GARANTIE
Die Garantie deckt alle Mängel der Verarbeitung oder des Materials 
unter normaler Benutzung und Pflege für einen Zeitraum von 12 Monaten 
ab Kaufdatum . Für den Erhalt von Garantieleistungen ist ein Original-
Kaufnachweis erforderlich . Außerdem müssen Sie Ihr Produkt vor dem 
ersten benutzen unter www.ridethecowgirl.com/warranty .
Versuchen Sie nicht, The Rodeo Rider selbst zu reparieren . Die 
Gewährleistung erlischt, wenn das Produkt einer anormalen 
Verwendung oder Bedingungen, Unfällen, Misshandlung, 
Vernachlässigung, unbefugter Veränderung, Missbrauch, 
unsachgemäßer Installation, Reparatur oder Lagerung unterzogen wird .
Für jegliche Garantieanfragen oder Rücksendungen wenden Sie 
sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice unter customerservice@
ridethecowgirl.com . THE COWGIRLTM ist nicht verantwortlich für den 
Verlust oder Schaden der Rücksendung .
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RICHTLINIE FÜR FUNKGERÄTE (ROT)
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt THE COWGIRLTM dass diese Sex Maschine gemäß 
der Anforderungen und anderen maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU . 
Eine Kopie der Richtlinie können Sie auf www.ridethecowgirl.com finden .
FCC-ERKLÄRUNG
Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen; Für den Betrieb 
gelten die folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine 
schädlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) Dieses Gerät muss 
empfangene Interferenzen aufnehmen können, auch Interferenzen, die 
eventuell einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen .
Änderungen und Umbauten die von den für die Konformität 
verantwortlichen Parteien nicht ausdrücklich genehmigt wurden, können 
die Befugnis des Benutzers, das Gerät zu betreiben, aufheben .
HINWEIS: Diese Ausrüstung wurde getestet und unterliegt den 
gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften für digitale Geräte der Klasse 
B festgelegten Beschränkungen . Diese Grenzwerte sehen für 
die Installation in Wohngebieteneinen ausreichenden Schutz vor 
störenden Abstrahlungen vor . Das Gerät erzeugt und benutzt 
Funkfrequenzenergie und kann solche abstrahlen und kann, wenn 
es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und benutzt wird, 
Funkkommunikationen beeinträchtigen . Es kann aber nicht garantiert 
werden, dass bei bestimmten Installationen nicht doch Störungen 
auftreten können . Sollte das Gerät Störungen im Rundfunk - und 
Fernsehempfang verursachen, was durch Aus- und Einschalten des 
Gerätes festgestellt werden kann, empfehlen wir, die Störung durch 
eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:

- Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus .
- Vergrößern Sie die Entfernung zwischen Produkt und Receiver .
- Verbinden Sie dieses Gerät mit einer Steckdose in einem Stromkreis, 

der unabhängig vom Stromkreis des funkgestörten Geräts ist .
- Wenden Sie sich an Ihre Vertriebsstelle oder an einen erfahrenen 

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker .
*RF Warnung für tragbare Geräte:
Dieses Gerät entspricht den Anforderungen der RF 
Strahlenbelastungsrichtlinien . Das Gerät kann in portabler Aussetzung 
uneingeschränkt verwendet werden .
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Maschinenmaterialien: 100% Silikon & ABS
Abmessungen des Geräts:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Gewicht: 0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Ladezeit: 2 Stunden
Gebrauchszeit: 1 Stunden
Maximaler Geräuschpegel: 68 dB
Benutzeroberfläche:  3 Knöpfe manuelle Kontrolle 
Wasserdichtigkeit: IPX7
HINWEISE ZUR ENTSORGUNG
Entsorgung von elektronischen geräten (anwendbar in der eu und 
anderen eurpäischen ländern mit einem separaten sammelsystem): 

Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne bedeutet, dass diese Geräte nicht 
im Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen, sondern an einem gesonderten 
Sammelpunkt abgegeben werden müssen .
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ES

Felicidades por su compra de THE COWGIRLTM RODEO RIDER.  
Prepárese para la cabalgata de su vida!
Los productos Cowgirl están hechos de silicona segura para el 
cuerpo con un tacto suave como la seda . Nuestros productos están 
libres de ftalatos y látex .
Antes de usar, lava los Cowgirl Rodeo Rider con jabón suave y agua 
tibia o un limpiador de juguetes apto para su uso con artículos de 
silicona . 

PRIMEROS PASOS
1 . Antes del primer uso, carga el producto durante aproximadamente 

2 horas utilizando el cable de carga USB incluido . El cargador 
USB se puede conectar a cualquier puerto USB o adaptador de 
corriente USB/CA (no incluido) . 

2 . Lubrique The Rodeo Rider con un lubricante a base de agua 
compatible con silicona .

3 . Enciende Rodeo Rider pulsando el botón  durante 2 segundos . 
El indicador LED se encenderá, indicar que la alimentación está 
encendida y en modo de espera .

4 . Pulsa el botón  para activar la función de golpeteo del clítoris . 
Pulsa de nuevo para cambiar entre 5 modos . Mantén pulsado el . 
botón para finalizar la función .

5 . Pulsa el botón  para activar la función de propulsión . Pulsa de 
nuevo para cambiar entre 5 modos . Mantén pulsado el . botón 
para finalizar la función .

6 . Apaga el producto manteniendo pulsado el botón  durante 2 
segundos . 

LIMPIEZA
1 . Limpia siempre The Rodeo Rider a fondo antes y después de 

cada uso .
2 . Se recomienda utilizar lubricantes de base de agua de primera calidad 

para prolongar la vida útil de The Rodeo Rider . La silicona y los 
lubricantes a base de aceite pueden causar daños a los productos .

3 . Limpia adecuadamente The Rodeo Rider con agua tibia y 
jabón antibacteriano o limpiador de juguetes . Acláralo y sécalo 
dando golpecitos con una toalla que no suelte pelusa . No uses 
limpiadores que contengan alcohol, gasolina o acetona .
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4 . Si el producto parece funcionar de forma anormal, apaga el 
producto y consulta nuestra sección de atención al cliente en 
ridethecowgirl.com. Si necesitas más ayuda, ponte en contacto 
con customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

ALMACENAMIENTO
1 . Desmonta el accesorio antes de guardarlo .
2 . Guarda todos los componentes en un lugar fresco y seco .
3 . Evita guardarlo a la luz directa del sol y nunca lo expongas a calor 

o frío extremos .
ADVERTENCIA
1 . Para uso exclusivo de adultos . Solo para uso externo . 
2 . No intentes modificar, desmontar o desmontar el producto .
3 . No expongas el producto al fuego . 
4 . La batería interna no es intercambiable . No intentes extraer la 

batería interna .
5 . Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas no aptas para niños . No 

permitas que los niños jueguen con ningún componente de este 
producto para evitar el riesgo de lesiones o asfixia .

6 . Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato .
7 . La limpieza y el mantenimiento no deben realizarse por niños sin 

supervisión .
8 . Este articulo no debe utilizarse por personas (incluyendo los niños) 

con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales, reducidas . Toda 
persona siendo incapaz de hacer funcionar este producto por su 
cuenta no debe usar este producto . Toda persona embarazada, 
con marcapasos, sufriendo de diabetes, flebitis y/o trombosis, 
con mayor riesgo de desarrollar coágulos de sangre, con broches, 
tornillos o prótesis articulares o cualquier otro dispositivo medico 

implantado debe consultar un medico antes de uso . No usar en una 
piel hinchada, inflamada, ampollada o dañada . No usar el la cabeza, 
el rostro, el torso, el estomago y las partes ososas del cuerpo .

9 . Esto no es un dispositivo médico . THE COWGIRLTM es 
únicamente destinado al uso como fantasía . Ninguna reclamación 
médica se puede justificar o ser implícita por el uso de este 
producto . Si siente alguna incomodidad durante el uso, interrumpa 
el uso inmediatamente y consulte su profesional de salud . 

GARANTIA
La garantía cubre todos los defectos de mano de obra y de 
materiales en condiciones normales de uso y de mantenimiento 
para una duración de 1 año a contar de la fecha de compra . Un 
documento original de prueba de compra es exigido para poder 
conseguir el servicio de garantía y es necesario registrar el producto 
antes de uso en www.ridethecowgirl.com/warranty .
No intente nuca reparar The Rodeo Rider por su cuenta . La garantía 
se anulará si el producto está sujeto a uso o condiciones anormales, 
accidente, mal manejo, negligencia, alteraciones no autorizadas, desviación, 
instalación o reparación incorrecta, o almacenamiento inadecuado .
Para todas las preguntas acerca de la garantía o retornos de 
informaciones, mande un email a customerservice@ridethecowgirl.
com . THE COWGIRLTM no es responsable de las perdidas o daños 
de los productos retornados .
DIRECTIVA DE EQUIPOS RADIOELECTRICOS
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente, THE COWGIRLTM eclara que este producto Maquina 
Sexual está conforme con las exigencias esenciales y las demás 



20 21

disposicxiones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU . 
Una copia de la Declaración de conformidad está disponible en 
www.ridethecowgirl.com .
DECLARACION FCC
Este dispositivo es conforme con la parte 15 de los Reglamentos 
de la FCC . El funcionamiento es sujeto a las dos condiciones a 
continuación: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias 
nocivas, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar todas las interferencias 
recibidas, incluyendo las interferencias pudiendo causar un 
funcionamiento no deseado .
Todos cambios o modificaciones no aprobadas expresamente por la 
parte responsable de la conformidad pueden anular el derecho del 
usuario a utilizar el equipo .
Nota: Este material ha sido probado y declarado conforme con 
los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad 
con la parte 15 de los Reglamentos de la FCC . Estos límites son 
diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra las 
interferencias nocivas en un ambiente residencial . Este material 
genera, usa y puede radiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no es 
instalado y utilizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencias nocivas a las comunicaciones de radio . No obstante, no 
hay ninguna garantía que no ocurrirá interferencia en un dispositivo 
particular . Si este material provoca interferencias nocivas a la 
recepción radio o TV, lo que puede comprobarse encendiendo y 
apagando el dispositivo, se anima al usuario intentar de corregir la 
interferencia gracias a una o varias de las medidas a continuación:
- Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepción .
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor .

- Conectar el material a una salida de alimentación que sea en un 
circuito diferente del donde está conectado el receptor .

- Consultar el vendedor o un técnico radio/TV experimentado para 
asistencia .

*Advertencia RF para dispositivos portátiles:
Este dispositivo a sido evaluado como conforme con los requisitos 
generales de exposición RF . Este dispositivo puede utilizarse en 
condiciones de exposición de portátil sin restricciones
ESPECIFICACIONES
Materiales de la Maquina: 100% Silicone & ABS
Medidas del aparato:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Peso: 0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Tiempo de carga: 2 hora
Tiempo de uso: 1 hora
Nivel de ruido máximo: 68 dB
Interfaz:  3 botones control manual 
Nivel de impermeabilidad: IPX7
INFORMACION DE EVACUACION
Evacuacion de viejos equipos electronicos (aplicable en ue y en 
los otros paises europeos con sistemas de recogida de basuras 
separados):

El símbolo de basura rayado por una cruz indica que estos artículos 
no deben tratarse como basura domestica, pero mas bien traerlos 
a un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de viejo material 
eléctrico y electrónico .
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FR

Félicitations pour votre achat de THE COWGIRLTM RODEO RIDER. 
Soyez prêt pour la chevauchée de votre vie!
Les produits The Cowgirl sont fabriqués avec du silicone doux et 
soyeux, sans danger pour le corps . Nos produits sont exempts de 
phtalates et de latex .
Avant utilisation, lavez votre Cowgirl Rodeo Rider en silicone avec un 
savon doux et de l’eau tiède ou un nettoyant pour jouets adapté aux 
objets en silicone .

COMMENT DÉMARRER
1 . Avant la première utilisation, chargez l’appareil pendant environ 

2 heures à l’aide du câble de charge USB fourni . Le chargeur 
USB peut être branché sur n’importe quel port USB ou sur un 
adaptateur secteur USB (non fourni) . 

2 . Lubrifiez The Rodeo Rider avec un lubrifiant à base d’eau et 
compatible avec le silicone .

3 . Allumez The Rodeo Rider en appuyant sur le bouton  enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes . L'indicateur LED s'allume, indiquant que 
l’appareil est sous tension et en mode veille .

4 . Appuyez sur le bouton  pour activer la fonction de tapotement 
du clitoris . Appuyez à nouveau sur cette touche pour passer d’un 
mode à l’autre . Appuyez longuement pour terminer la fonction .

5 . Appuyez sur le bouton  pour activer la fonction de poussée . 
Appuyez à nouveau sur cette touche pour passer d’un mode à 
l’autre . Appuyez longuement pour terminer la fonction .

6 . Éteignez l’appareil en maintenant le bouton  enfoncé pendant 2 
secondes . 

NETTOYAGE
1 . Nettoyez toujours soigneusement The Rodeo Rider avant et après 

chaque utilisation .
2 . Il est recommandé d’utiliser des lubrifiants à base d’eau de première 

qualité pour assurer la longévité du Rodeo Rider . Les lubrifiants à base de 
silicone ou d’huile peuvent endommager les accessoires et l’appareil .

3 . Nettoyez correctement le Rodeo Rider avec de l’eau tiède et un 
savon antibactérien ou un nettoyant pour jouets . Rincez-les et 
séchez-les en tapotant avec une serviette non pelucheuse . N’utilisez 
pas de nettoyants contenant de l’alcool, de l’essence ou de l’acétone .
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4 . Si l’appareil semble fonctionner de manière anormale, éteignez-le 
et consultez notre section d’assistance sur ridethecowgirl .com . Si 
vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, écrivez-nous à 
l’adresse customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

RANGEMENT
1 . Détachez l’accessoire avant de ranger l’appareil .
2 . Conservez tous les accessoires dans un endroit frais et sec .
3 . Évitez de les exposer à la lumière indirecte du soleil et ne les exposez 

jamais à des températures extrêmes, aussi bien chaudes que froides .
AVERTISSEMENT
1 . Usage réservé aux adultes . Pour un usage externe uniquement . 
2 . N’essayez pas de modifier, de désassembler ou de démonter l’appareil .
3 . Ne pas exposer cet appareil au feu . 
4 . La batterie interne n’est pas remplaçable . N’essayez pas de retirer 

la batterie interne .
5 . Ce produit contient de petits éléments qui ne conviennent pas aux 

enfants . Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les différents éléments 
de cet appareil afin d’éviter tout risque de blessure ou d’étouffement .

6 . Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec cet appareil .
7 . Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être effectués par des 

enfants sans surveillance .
8 . Cet article n’est pas destiné à l’usage de personnes (incluant les 

enfants) ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
réduites . Toute personne incapable de faire fonctionner ce produit 
sans aide ne doit pas utiliser ce produit . Toute personne étant 
enceinte, ayant un pacemaker, souffrant de diabète, phlébite 
et/ou thrombose, ayant un risque accru de développer des 
caillots sanguins, ayant des broches, des vis ou des prothèses 

articulaires ou autre dispositif médical implanté devrait consulter un 
médecin avant utilisation . Ne pas utiliser sur une peau tuméfiée, 
enflammée, cloquée, ou déchirée . Ne pas utiliser sur la tête, le 
visage, le torse, l’estomac ou les parties du corps osseuses .

9 . Ceci n’est pas un appareil médical . THE COWGIRLTM est 
destiné à un usage récréatif . Aucune revendication d’ordre 
médical n’est garantie ni impliquée par l’utilisation de ce produit .
Si vous ressentez la moindre gène pendant l’utilisation, arrêtez 
immédiatement et consultez votre professionnel de santé .

GARANTIE
La garantie couvre tous les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux dans 
des conditions d’usage et d’entretien normales pour une période d’un 
an à compter de la date d’achat . Une preuve de l’achat originale est 
exigée pour pouvoir bénéficier de la garantie et vous devez inscrire le 
produit avant utilisation sur www.ridethecowgirl.com/warranty .
Ne tentez jamais de réparer The Rodeo Rider par vous-même . 
La garantie sera annulée si le produit est soumis à des conditions 
ou un usage inapproprié, aux accidents, mauvaises manipulations, 
négligences, modifications non-autorisées, détournements, mauvaises 
installations ou réparations, ou mauvais rangement .
Pour toutes les questions concernant la garantie ou les retours 
d’informations, envoyez un email à customerservice@ridethecowgirl.
com. THE COWGIRLTM n’est pas responsable de la perte ou des 
dégâts pouvant être causés aux produits retournés . 
DIRECTIVE CONCERNANT LES ÉQUIPEMENTS
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Par la présente, THE COWGIRLTM déclare que ce produit Sex 



26 27

Machine et conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions 
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU . 
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité peut être consultée sur 
www.ridethecowgirl.com .
MENTION FCC
Ce dispositif est conforme avec l’alinéa 15 du Règlement de la FCC . 
L’utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Ce dispositif 
ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) ce dispositif doit 
accepter toutes les interférences reçues, incluant les interférences 
pouvant causer un fonctionnement non désiré .
Tout changement ou modification n’étant pas expressément approuvé 
par la partie responsable de la conformité peut annuler l’autorisation 
pour l’utilisateur de faire fonctionner le dispositif .
REMARQUE: Ce matériel a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites 
applicables à un appareil numérique de Classe B, en vertu de l’alinéa 
15 des règlementations de la FCC . Ces limites ont été conçues pour 
fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles 
en milieu résidentiel . Ce matériel produit, utilise et peut émettre de 
l’énergie de fréquence radio et peut, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé 
conformément aux instructions, causer des interférences nuisibles 
aux communications radio . Cependant, il n’est pas garanti que des 
interférences ne se produisent pas dans une installation particulière . 
Si ce matériel cause des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio 
ou télévision, e qui peut être déterminé en allumant et éteignant 
l’appareil, nous encourageons l’utilisateur à tenter de corriger 
l’interférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:
- Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice .
- Augmenter la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur .

- Brancher le matériel à une sortie d’alimentation fonctionnant sur 
un circuit différent de celui où le récepteur est connecté .

- Consulter le vendeur ou un technicien expérimenté en radio/TV 
pour assistance .

*Avertissement RF pour dispositifs Portables:
Le dispositif a été évalué conforme aux exigences d’exposition aux 
RF . Ce dispositif peut être utilisé dans des conditions d’exposition de 
portable sans restrictions . exposure condition without restriction .
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Matériaux de la Machine: 100% Silicone & ABS
Dimensions de l’appareil:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Poids: 0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Temps de charge: 2 heures
Temps d’Utilisation: 1 heures
Niveau sonore maximal: 68 dB
Interface:  Commande manuelle avec 3 boutons 
Niveau d’étanchéité: IPX7
RENSEIGNEMENTS D’ÉVACUATION
Évacuation du matériel électronique usagé (applicable en eu et dans 
les autres pays européens disposant de systèmes de collecte sélective 
des déchets): 

Le symbole de poubelle barrée d’une croix indique que ces articles 
ne doivent pas être traités comme des ordures ménagères, mais 
plutôt être déposés au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage 
des vieux appareils électriques et électroniques .
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Gefeliciteerd met je aankoop van THE COWGIRLTM RODEO 
RIDER.  Maak je klaar voor de rit van je leven!
De Cowgirl-producten zijn gemaakt van zijdezachte lichaamsveilige 
siliconen . Onze producten zijn vrij van ftalaten en latex .
Was vóór gebruik je Cowgirl Rodeo Rider met een milde zeep en 
lauw water of een speelgoedreiniger dat geschikt is voor gebruik met 
siliconen artikelen . 

AAN DE SLAG
1 . Laad vóór je eerste gebruik ongeveer 2 uur op met behulp van 

de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel . De USB-oplader kan worden 
aangesloten op elke USB-poort of USB-/AC-stroomadapter (niet 
inbegrepen) . 

2 . Lube The Rodeo Rider met een op water gebaseerde, silicone-
compatibele lubricant .

3 . Zet The Rodeo Rider aan door op de -knop gedurende 2 
seconden ingedrukt te houden . De LED-indicator gaat branden, 
wat aangeeft dat de stroom is ingeschakeld en in de stand-
bymodus staat .

4 . Druk op de -knop om de clitorisfunctie te activeren . Druk 
nogmaals op deze knop om te wisselen tussen 5 modi . Druk de 
knop lang in om de functie te beëindigen .

5 . Druk op de -knop om de duwfunctie te activeren . Druk 
nogmaals op deze knop om te wisselen tussen 5 modi . Druk de 
knop lang in om de functie te beëindigen .

6 . Zet UIT door de  knop gedurende 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden .
SCHOONMAKEN
1 . Reinig The Rodeo Rider altijd grondig voor en na elk gebruik .
2 . Het wordt aanbevolen om hoogwaardige glijmiddelen op 

waterbasis te gebruiken om de levensduur van The Rodeo Rider 
te waarborgen . Glijmiddelen op basis van siliconen of op oliebasis 
kunnen schade aan de producten veroorzaken .

3 . Reinig The Rodeo Rider goed met lauw water en antibacteriële 
zeep of speelgoedreiniger . Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen die 
alcohol, benzine of aceton bevatten .
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4 . Als het product abnormaal lijkt te functioneren, schakel het 
product dan uit en raadpleeg onze klantenservicesectie op 
ridethecowgirl .com . Mocht  je meer hulp nodig hebben, neem dan 
contact op met customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

OPSLAG
1 . Maak het hulpstuk los voordat je het opbergt .
2 . Bewaar alle onderdelen op een koele, droge plaats .
3 . Vermijd het bewaren in indirect zonlicht en stel nooit bloot aan 

extreme hitte of kou .
WAARSCHUWING
1 . Alleen voor gebruik door volwassenen . Alleen voor uitwendig gebruik . 
2 . Probeer het product niet te wijzigen, te openen of uit elkaar te halen .
3 . Stel dit product niet bloot aan vuur . 
4 . De interne batterij is niet vervangbaar . Probeer de interne batterij 

niet te verwijderen .
5 . Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die niet geschikt zijn voor 

kinderen . Laat kinderen niet met onderdelen van dit product 
spelen om het risico op letsel of verstikking te voorkomen .

6 . Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen .
7 . Reiniging en gebruiksonderhoud mogen niet zonder toezicht door 

kinderen worden uitgevoerd .
8 . Dit artikel mag niet gebruikt worden door personen (inclusief 

kinderen) met verminderde lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of mentale 
mogelijkheden, iedereen die dit product niet zelf kan gebruiken, mag 
dit product niet gebruiken . Iedereen die zwanger is, een pacemaker 
heeft, lijdt aan diabetes, flebitis en / of trombose, Wie een verhoogd 
risico heeft op het ontwikkelen van bloedstolsels, pennen, schroeven 

of kunstmatige gewrichten of andere geïmplanteerde medische 
hulpmiddelen heeft, moet vóór gebruik een medisch professional 
raadplegen . Niet gebruiken op de huid die gezwollen, ontstoken, 
gezwollen of beschadigd is . Niet gebruiken op hoofd-, gezicht-, 
borst-, maag- of osseuze lichaamsdelen .

9 . Dit is geen medisch apparaat . THE COWGIRLTM is uitsluitend 
voor plezier . Geen medische aanspraken zijn gerechtvaardigd of 
geïmpliceerd door het gebruik van dit product . Stop als je tijdens het 
gebruik ongemak ervaart onmiddellijk en raadpleeg een zorgverlener .

GARANTIE
Garantie omvat alle gebreken in vakmanschap of materialen onder 
normaal gebruik en verzorging voor een periode van 1 jaar vanaf 
de aankoopdatum . Een origineel aankoopbewijs is vereist om 
garantie te verkrijgen en je moet het product voor gebruik op www.
ridethecowgirl.com/warranty registreren .
Probeer nooit The Rodeo Rider zelf te repareren . De garantie is 
nietig indien het product wordt blootgesteld aan abnormaal gebruik of 
omstandigheden, ongeval, mishandeling, verwaarlozing, onbevoegde 
aanpassing, misbruik, onjuiste installatie of reparatie of opslag .
Voor eventuele garantieverzoeken of retourinformatie, email 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com. THE COWGIRLTM is niet 
verantwoordelijk voor verlies of beschadiging van een geretourneerd 
product .
RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE (RED)
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
THE COWGIRLTM verklaart hierbij dat dit Sex Machine-product 
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van 
Richtlijn 2014/53 / EU . 
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Een kopie van de conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op www.
ridethecowgirl.com .
FCC VERKLARING
Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels . De werking is 
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat 
mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) Dit apparaat 
moet alle ontvangen storingen accepteren, inclusief storingen die 
ongewenste werking kunnen veroorzaken .
Eventuele wijzigingen of wijzigingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn 
goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving, kan 
de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen, 
ongedaan maken .
Opmerking: Deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de 
limieten voor een digitaal apparaat van klasse B, overeenkomstig 
deel 15 van de FCC-regels . Deze limieten zijn ontworpen om 
redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie 
in een residentiële installatie . Gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie 
energie uitstralen en, indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt volgens 
de instructies, en schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken aan 
radiocommunicatie . Er is echter geen garantie dat er geen storing 
optreedt in een bepaalde installatie . Als deze apparatuur schadelijke 
interferenties veroorzaakt voor de ontvangst van radio of televisie, 
die kan worden bepaald door het apparaat uit en uit te schakelen, 
wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd om de storing te corrigeren met 
een of meer van de volgende maatregelen:
- Herstel of verplaats de ontvangende antenne .
- Vergroot de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger .
- Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit 

dan die waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten .
- Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio- / tv-technicus om hulp .
*RF waarschuwing voor draagbaar apparaat:
Het apparaat is geëvalueerd om te voldoen aan de algemene RF-
blootstellingsvereiste . Het apparaat kan zonder beperking in draagbare 
conditie worden gebruikt .
SPECIFICATIES
Machine Materialen: 100% Siliconen & ABS 
Afmetingen van het apparaat:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Gewicht: 0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Opladen: 2 uur
Gebruikstijd: 1 uur
Max. geluidsniveau: 68 dB
Interface:  Handmatige bediening met 3 knoppen 
Waterdicht niveau: IPX7
VERWIJDERINGSINFORMATIE
Verwijdering van oude elektronische apparatuur (van toepassing in de 
eu en andere europese landen met separatieve afvalsystemen): 

Het doorgescheepte vuilnis symbool geeft aan dat deze artikelen 
niet als huishoudelijk afval dienen te worden behandeld, maar wel 
naar het passende verzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur gebracht dienen te worden .
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Congratulazioni per aver acquistato THE COWGIRLTM RODEO 
RIDER.  Preparati alla cavalcata della tua vita!
I prodotti Cowgirl sono realizzati in silicone, sicuro per il corpo, liscio 
e setoso . I nostri prodotti sono privi di ftalati e lattice .
Prima dell’uso, lava la tua Cowgirl Rodeo Rider in silicone con sapone 
delicato e acqua tiepida o detergente per giocattoli, adatto all’uso con 
articoli in silicone . 

INTRODUZIONE
1 . Prima del primo utilizzo, carica per circa 3 ore utilizzando il cavo di 

ricarica USB incluso . Il caricatore USB può essere collegato a qualsiasi 
porta USB o adattatore di alimentazione USB/AC (non incluso) .

2 . Lubrifica The Rodeo Rider con un lubrificante a base d’acqua 
compatibile con la silicone .

3 . Accendere The Rodeo Rider premendo e tenendo premuto il 
pulsante  per 2 secondi . L'indicatore LED si accenderà, indicando 
che l'alimentazione è accesa e in modalità standby .

4 . Premere il pulsante  per attivare la funzione di picchiettamento 
del clitoride . Premere nuovamente per passare da una delle 5 
modalità all’altra . Premere a lungo per terminare la funzione .

5 . Premere il pulsante  per attivare la funzione di spinta . Premere 
nuovamente per passare da una delle 5 modalità all’altra . Premere a 
lungo per terminare la funzione .

6 . SPEGNERE premendo e tenendo premuto il pulsante  per 2 
secondi .

PULIZIA
1 . Pulire sempre accuratamente The Rodeo Rider prima e dopo ogni 

utilizzo .
2 . Si consiglia di utilizzare lubrificanti a base d'acqua di prima qualità 

per garantire la longevità di Rodeo Rider . I lubrificanti a base di 
silicone e di olio possono danneggiare i prodotti .

3 . Pulire correttamente il Rodeo Rider con acqua tiepida e sapone 
antibatterico o con un detergente per giocattoli . Sciacquare e 
tamponare con un asciugamano privo di lanugine . Non utilizzare 
detergenti contenenti alcol, benzina o acetone .
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4 . Se il dispositivo sembra funzionare in modo anomalo, spegnilo e 
contatta il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti su ridethecowgirl .
com . Qualora dovessi necessitare di ulteriore assistenza, contatta 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

CONSERVAZIONE
1 . Staccare l’accessorio prima di riporlo .
2 . Conservare tutti i componenti in un luogo fresco e asciutto .
3 . Evitare di riporli sotto la luce solare indiretta e non esporli mai a 

calore o freddo estremi .
AVVERTENZA
1 . Solo per utilizzo da parte di adulti . Solo per uso esterno . 
2 . Non tentare di modificare, smontare o smantellare il dispositivo .
3 . Non esporre questo dispositivo al fuoco . 
4 . La batteria interna non è sostituibile . Non tentare di rimuovere la 

batteria interna .
5 . Questo dispositivo contiene piccole parti non adatte ai bambini . 

Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con qualsiasi elemento di 
questo dispositivo per evitare il rischio di lesioni o soffocamento .

6 . I bambini non devono giocare con l’apparecchio .
7 . La pulizia e la manutenzione da parte dell’utente non devono 

essere effettuate da bambini senza supervisione .
8 . Questo articolo non deve essere utilizzato da persone (compresi 

i bambini) con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali . Chi 
non è in grado di mettere in funzione questo prodotto da solo 
non dovrebbe utilizzarlo . Chi è incinta, ha un pacemaker, soffre 
di diabete, flebite e/o trombosi, chi ha un rischio elevato di 
sviluppare coaguli ematici, ha perni, viti o articolazioni artificiali 

o altri dispositivi medici impiantati dovrebbe consultare un 
operatore sanitario prima dell’utilizzo . Non utilizzare su pelle gonfia, 
infiammata, con vesciche o lesioni . Non utilizzare su testa, volto, 
petto, stomaco o parti del corpo ossee .

9 . Non è un dispositivo medico . THE COWGIRLTM è solo una novità 
da utilizzare . Non è garantito o implicito alcun rimborso sanitario 
per l’utilizzo di questo prodotto . Se si avverte disagio durante l’uso, 
interrompere l’uso immediatamente e consultare un operatore sanitario . 

GARANZIA
La garanzia copre tutti i difetti di fabbricazione o di materiali in 
condizioni normali di utilizzo e cura per un periodo di 1 anno dalla 
data dell’acquisto . Per ottenere i servizi in garanzia, è richiesto lo 
scontrino originale e la registrazione del prodotto prima dell’uso su 
www.ridethecowgirl.com/warranty .
Non tentare mai di riparare la The Rodeo Rider da soli . La garanzia 
non sarà valida se il prodotto è soggetto a uso o condizioni anormali, 
incidente, manomissione, negligenza, alterazione non autorizzata, uso 
errato, installazione, riparazione o conservazione improprie .
Per eventuali domande o informazioni sui resi, contattare via mail 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com . 
THE COWGIRLTM non è responsabile della perdita o danneggiamento 
di un prodotto reso .
DIRETTIVA SULLE APPARECCHIATURE RADIO 
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente, THE COWGIRLTM dichiara che questo prodotto 
Macchina del Sesso è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre 
rilevanti disposizioni della Direttiva 2014/53/UE . 
È possibile trovare una copia della Dichiarazione di conformità su 
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www.ridethecowgirl.com .
DICHIARAZIONE FCC
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle Norme FCC . Il 
funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: (1) Questo 
dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) questo 
dispositivo deve accettare ogni interferenza ricevuta, comprese quelle 
che potrebbero causare un funzionamento indesiderato .
Ogni cambiamento o modifica non espressamente approvato dalla 
parte responsabile della conformità potrebbe invalidare il diritto 
dell’utente a utilizzare l’apparecchiatura .
Attenzione: questo apparecchio è stato testato e trovato conforme 
ai limiti per un dispositivo digitale di classe B, ai sensi della parte 
15 delle Norme FCC . Questi limiti sono stati stabiliti per offrire una 
protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze nocive in un’installazione 
residenziale . Questo apparecchio genera, utilizza e può irradiare 
energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utilizzato come da 
istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni 
radio . Tuttavia, non è garantito che non si verifichino interferenze in 
un’installazione particolare . Se questo apparecchio dovesse causare 
interferenze dannose alla ricezione radio o televisiva, si consiglia 
all’utente di tentare di correggere l’interferenza adottando una o più 
delle misure seguenti:
- Riorientare o ricollocare l’antenna ricevente .
- Aumentare la distanza tra apparecchio e ricevitore .
- Collegare l’apparecchio a una presa su un circuito diverso da 

quello cui è collegato il ricevitore .
- Per supporto, consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto .
*Avvertenza RF per dispositivi portatili:

Il dispositivo è stato valutato per soddisfare i requisiti di carattere 
generale per l’esposizione RF . Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato in 
condizioni di esposizione portatili senza restrizioni . 
SCHEDA TECNICA
Mareriali utilizzati per la macchina: 100% Silicone & ABS
Dimensioni del’apparecchio:  3 .9” x 8 .9” x 6 .25"/ 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Peso: 0 .9 lbs / 406 g 
Ricarica: 2 ore
Tempo di utilizzo:  1 ore
Livello di rumore massimo: 68 dB
Interfaccia:  Controllo manuale a 3 pulsanti 
Livello di impermeabilità: IPX7
INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO
Smaltimento di vecchie apparecchiature elettroniche (applicabile 
nell’ue e in altri paesi europei con sistemi di raccolta differenziata dei 
rifiuti): 

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato da una croce indica che questi 
articoli non andrebbero trattati come rifiuti domenstici, bensì portati 
al punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche .
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Поздравляем с приобретением THE COWGIRLTM RODEO RIDER. 

Приготовьтесь к невероятной  “верховой езде”!
Изделия Cowgirl изготавливаются из шелковистого, гладкого, 
безопасного для тела силикон и АБС-пластика Наши изделия не 
содержат фталаты и латекс.
Перед использованием помойте Cowgirl Rodeo Rider  мягким 
мылом и теплой водой или чистящим средством для игрушек, 
подходящим для силиконовых изделий. 

ПОДГОТОВКА СЕКС-МАШИНЫ К РАБОТЕ
1. Перед первым использованием заряжайте в течение примерно 2 

часов с помощью прилагаемого USB-кабеля для зарядки. Зарядное 
устройство USB можно подключить к любому порту USB или 
адаптеру питания USB/переменного тока (не входит в комплект). 

2. Смажьте The Rodeo Rider смазкой на водной основе, 
совместимой с силиконовыми изделиями.

3. Включите The Rodeo Rider, нажав и удерживая кнопку  
в течение 2 секунд. Светодиодный индикатор загорится, 
указывая на то, что питание включено и находится в режиме 
ожидания.

4.  Нажмите кнопку  , чтобы активировать функцию 
стимуляции клитора. Нажмите еще раз для переключения 
между 5 режимами. Нажмите и удерживайте, чтобы 
завершить работу функции.

5. Нажмите кнопку , чтобы активировать функцию толчков. 
Нажмите еще раз для переключения между 5 режимами. 
Нажмите и удерживайте, чтобы завершить работу функции.

6. ВЫКЛЮЧИТЕ питание, нажав и удерживая кнопку  в 
течение 2 секунд. 

ОЧИСТКА
1. Всегда тщательно очищайте The Rodeo Rider до и после 

каждого использования.
2. Для долговечности Rodeo Rider рекомендуется использовать 

высококачественные лубриканты на водной основе. Силиконовые 
и масляные смазки могут привести к повреждению изделий.

3. Тщательно очистите Rodeo Rider теплой водой с 
антибактериальным мылом или чистящим средством для 
игрушек. Ополосните и протрите насухо безворсовым 
полотенцем. Не используйте чистящие средства, содержащие 
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спирт, бензин или ацетон.
4. Если изделие работает ненормально, выключите 

его И ознакомьтесь с нашим разделом разделом об 
уходе за изделием на ridethecowgirl.com. Если  вам 
нужна дополнительная помощь, обратитесь по адресу 
customerservice@ridethecowgirl.com

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
1. Только для взрослых. Только для наружного применения. 
2. Не пытайтесь изменять, разбирать или вскрывать изделие.
3. Не подвергайте изделие воздействию огня. 
4. Внутренний аккумулятор не подлежит замене. Не пытайтесь 

извлечь внутренний аккумулятор.
5. Этот продукт содержит мелкие детали, не подходящие для 

детей. Не позволяйте детям играть с любыми компонентами 
этого изделия, чтобы предотвратить риск получения травмы 
или удушья.

6. Дети не должны играть с прибором.
7. Чистка и обслуживание не должны производиться детьми без 

присмотра.
8. Это устройство не предназначено для использования лицами 

(включая детей) с ограниченными физическими, сенсорными 
или умственными способностями. Любое лицо, которое не в 
состоянии самостоятельно управлять этим устройством, не 
должно его использовать. Беременным женщинам, лицам с 
кардиостимуляторами, страдающим диабетом, флебитом и/или 
тромбозом, имеющим повышенный риск образования тромбов, а 
также лицам с искусственными суставами, имплантированными 
штырями, шурупами и другими устройствами, следует 
проконсультироваться со специалистом перед использованием 

данного устройства. Не используйте в случае отека, воспаления 
или повреждения кожи.  Нельзя применять в области головы, 
лица, груди, живота и костных частей тела.

9. Это не медицинское устройство. THE COWGIRLTM 
предназначена для обеспечения новизны ощущений. 
Использование устройства не гарантирует и не подразумевает 
рассмотрение медицинских претензий. В случае возникновения 
дискомфорта во время использования, немедленно прекратите 
использование и  проконсультируйтесь с врачом.

ГАРАНТИЯ
Гарантия распространяется на все дефекты производства 
или материалов, выявленные в течение 1 года с момента 
приобретения изделия, при условии его правильного 
использования и ухода. Для получения гарантийных услуг вы 
должны зарегистрировать изделие до его использования на веб-
сайте www.ridethecowgirl.com/warranty, а также предоставить 
оригинал документа, подтверждающего покупку.
Никогда не пытайтесь починить The Rodeo Rider сами. 
Гарантия аннулируется в случае использование изделия не 
в соответствии с требованиями к условиям эксплуатации, 
небрежного обращения, неправильного использования, 
несанкционированного изменения, нарушений условий ухода и 
хранения, неправильной установки.
Свои вопросы, касающиеся гарантии или условий возврата 
изделия, направляйте по адресу customerservice@
ridethecowgirl.com. THE COWGIRLTM не несет ответственность за 
утерю или порчу возвращаемого изделия. 
ДИРЕКТИВА ЕС О РАДИО- И ТЕЛЕКОММУНИКАЦИОННОМ 
ОБОРУДОВАНИИ
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ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ
THE COWGIRLTM настоящим заявляет, что эта секс-машина 
изготовлена в соответствии с установленными требованиями и 
другими соответствующими положениями Директивы 2014/53/EU. 
С копией Декларации можно ознакомиться на сайте www.
ridethecowgirl.com.
ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ ФКС
Это изделие соответствует положениям Части 15 Правил ФКС. 
Эксплуатация изделия предполагает два условия: (1) Это 
изделие не может вызывать вредные помехи и (2) это изделие 
должно выдерживать вредные помехи, включая те, которые 
могут привести к нежелательной работе.
Любые изменения или модификации, не одобренные стороной, 
отвечающей за соответствие установленным требованиям, могут 
лишить пользователя права на эксплуатацию изделия.
Примечание: Тестирование изделия подтвердило его 
соответствие ограничениям, установленным для цифровых 
приборов Класса В в соответствии с Частью 15 Правил ФКС. Эти 
ограничения направлены на защиту от вредных помех в приборах 
в жилых помещениях.  Это изделие генерирует, использует 
и может излучать радиочастотную энергию и, в случае 
нарушения правил установки и использования, может нарушать 
нормальное функционирование средств радиосвязи. Вместе с 
тем, невозможно гарантировать, что это изделие не приведет 
к помехам в работе какого-то устройства. Если это устройство 
отрицательно влияет на прием радио- или телепередач, что 
можно проверить, включив и выключив его, пользователю 
рекомендуется:
- перенаправить или переустановить принимающую антенну.
- увеличить расстояние между данным изделием и 

принимающим устройством.
- подключить устройство к другой розетке питания, чтобы 

устройство и радиоприемник или телевизор работали от 
разных сегментов сети.

- Обратиться за помощью к торговому агенту или опытному 
радио/телеспециалисту.

*РЧ излучение переносного устройства:
Это устройство соответствует требованиям по воздействию РЧ 
излучения и может использоваться без ограничений.
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Материалы: 100% силикон & АБС-пластик
Размеры устройства:  3.9” x 8.9” x 6.25"/ 
 98 x 225 x 159 mm
Вес: 0.9 lbs / 406 g 
Продолжительность зарядки: 2 часа
Продолжительность работы при полной: 1 часа
Максимальный уровень шума: 68 dB
Интерфейс: Ручное управление с помощью 3 кнопок. 
Уровень водонепроницаемости: IPX7
ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОБ УТИЛИЗАЦИИ
Утилизация старого электронного оборудования (применяется 
в странах ес и других странах европы, в которых используются 
системы раздельного сбора отходов): 

Символ с перечеркнутой корзиной означает, что такие предметы 
не могут рассматриваться как бытовые отходы; их необходимо 
сдать в специальный пункт переработки электрического и 
электронного оборудования.
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